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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING IN-
DUSTRIES (SHRIGIRIDHARGOMANGO):
(a) The Government have no information about entry of Coca Cola in Indian market by

some other name.
() to (d). Do not arise.

[Translation)

Appointment of Committee for Technl-:
cal jobs in Khadi Gramodhyog Bhawan,
New Dethi

5596. SHRI ARVIND NETAM: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether.any departmental or external technical expert is appainted in the committees for technical jobs etc. In Khadi Gramodhyog Bhawan, New Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, whether some cases of malpractices have come to the notice of the

Government regarding accepting the ten-.

ders at high rates in respect of technical jobs of stiching, dyeing and printing etc. due to non-avilability of a technical expert; and

(d) the steps proposed to be taken to check such malpractices?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (PROF.P.J.
KURIEN): (a) to (c). The Central Committee functions for deciding technical jobs. ke stitching, dyeing and printing in Khadi Gramodhyog Bhawan, New Delhi. The
Committee is consisting of the Bhavan's Manager, Manager of Gram-shilpa, New
Delhi, officer n-charge of readymade garments, officer in-charge of Dyeing and Printing Section and Senior officials of Accounts Section of the Bhawan, who are all depant-
mental technical experts. Also, all ratés are accepted according tothe tender rates quoted by the parties. In view of the above, the question of malpractices by aribitrarily accepting the tenders of higher rates does not arise.

(d) In view of the reply given abova, this does not arise.

[Englishj
Surplus hnd

5507. SHRIP.P. KALIAPERUMAL: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the land declared surplus under the Land Reforms Act so far, State-wise;

(b) the areas out of it taken possession and distributed to the ryral poor by the Government; and -

(c) the number-of persons benefited so far, State-wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI G. VENKAT SWAMY): (a) to{c). A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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BHADRA 13, 1913 (SAKA)
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